Delivering the Best Availability
for the Enterprise
OmniSwitch 8800
>  2 ALCATEL
The OmniSwitch 8800 is a powerful, intelligent multi-layer switch that provides the
ultimate solution for network performance and availability. The premier platform in
Alcatel’s next generation OmniSwitch 6600/7000/8000 product family, the OmniSwitch
8800 delivers industry-best features and functionality with unprecedented port density

RFC 2932IP Multicast Routing MIB
RFC 2933 IGMP v2 MIB
RFC 2934 Protocol Independent Multicast MIB for IPv4.
RFC 3046 DHCP/BootP Relay
RFC 3060 Policy Core Information Model -- Version 1
RFC 3065 Autonomous System Confederations for BGP
RFC 3152 (NAT)
RFC 3246  An Expedited forwarding PHB (partial support)
RFC 3376  IGMPv3
RFC 3623 Graceful OSPF restart
Standards and Certifications
Standards (abridged)
>  10 ALCATEL
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
OS8800-CB-A OmniSwitch 8800 Chassis Bundle; (OS8800 chassis, one OS8800-CMM, four switch
fabric modules, three AC power supplies, chassis and fabric fan trays) with Advanced
Routing Software
OS8800-CB-D OmniSwitch 8800 Chassis Bundle; (OS8800 chassis, one OS8800-CMM, four switch
fabric modules, three –48V DC power supplies, chassis and fabric fan trays) with
Advanced Routing Software
OS8800-RCB-A OmniSwitch 8800 Redundant Chassis Bundle; (OS8800 chassis, two OS8800-CMM,
five switch fabric modules, three AC power supplies, chassis and fabric fan trays) with
Advanced Routing Software
OS8800-RCB-D OmniSwitch 8800 Redundant Chassis Bundle; (OS8800 chassis, two OS8800-CMM,
five switch fabric modules, three - 48V DC power supplies, chassis and fabric fan trays)
with Advanced Routing Software
OS8-ENI-C24 24 port 10/100BaseT Ethernet Module with RJ-45 connectors - Supports auto-
negotiation and auto-sensing on 10/100Mbps
OS8-GNI-U8 Eight port Gigabit Ethernet Module with eight unpopulated 1000BaseX Mini-GBIC ports
OS8-GNI-C8 Eight port 1000BaseT Gigabit Ethernet Module with eight RJ-45 connectors – Supports
only 1,000 Mbps
OS8-GNI2-C24 24 port 1000BaseT High Density Gigabit Ethernet Module with 24 RJ-45 connectors -
Supports auto-negotiation & auto-sensing 10/100/1000Mbps
OS8-GNI2-U24 24 port High Density Gigabit Ethernet Module with 24 unpopulated 1000BaseX
Mini-GBIC ports
OS8-10GNI-UR1 One Port 10 Gigabit Ethernet Module with optional optical resiliency. Requires Optical
Module (Xenpak)
Certifications/Safety
EMC Compliance: EN55024: 1998; EN55022 Class A/B; FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class A/B;
VCCI-V3/97.04 Class A/B; EN61000-3-2; EN61000-3-3; EN61000-4-2; EN61000-4-3; EN61000-4-4;

MiniGBIC-SX 1000BaseSX Mini-GBIC (SFP MSA) for multi-mode fiber support for distances of up to
550 meters – LC connector
MiniGBIC-LX 1000BaseLX Mini-GBIC (SFP MSA) for single mode fiber support for distances of up to
10 Km – LC connector
MiniGBIC-LH-70 1000BaseLH Mini-GBIC (SFP MSA) for single mode fiber support for long reach
distances of up to 70 km – LC connector
OM-10GBASE-SR Pluggable Optical Module (Xenpak) for OS8-10GNI-UR1, supporting 10GBASE-SR
(850nm Serial) over a maximum distance of 300m over multi mode fiber -SC connector
OM-10GBASE-LR Pluggable Optical Module (Xenpak) for OS8-10GNI-UR1, supporting 10GBASE-LR
(1310nm Serial) over a maximum distance of 10km over single mode fiber -SC
connector
OM-10GBASE-ER Pluggable Optical Module (Xenpak) for OS8-10GNI-UR1, supporting 10GBASE-ER
(1550 nm Serial) over a maximum distance of 40km over single mode fiber SC
connector
OS8-SW-AS Optional Advanced Security Software
OS8-PS-1375A OmniSwitch 8800 1375 Watt AC Power Supply - 180-270 VAC input voltage only
OS8-PS-1375D OmniSwitch 8800 1375 Watt 48V DC Power Supply
OS8800-RP OmniSwitch 8800 Redundancy Package; (one OS8800-CMM, one OS8800-SFM)
OS8800-CMM OmniSwitch 8800 Chassis Management Module
OS8800-SFM OmniSwitch 8800 Switch Fabric Module
Alcatel
26801 West Agoura Road
Calabasas, CA 91301 USA